NORME	 CEI
INTERNATIONALE	 IEC
INTERNATIONAL	 61020-6-2
STAN DARD QC 960301XX0001
Première édition
First edition
1994-09
Interrupteurs électromécaniques

1020-6-2 © IEC:1994	 — 15 —
1.3 lEC type designation
Switches covered by this detail specification shall be described by the following:
1020-6-2
Number for the
detail
specification
Number denoting
the style of
actuator
Letter denoting the type
of contact arrangement
Double throw C
Normally opened A
Normally closed B
See table 1
Number denoting
the discrete number
identification
See table 2
Letter denoting
the electrical
rating
See figures 1 and 2
Number denoting the
terminal style
1
2
3
See figure 3 4
5
6
7
8
Letter denoting the
environmental category
A
B
C See 1.2.2
D
E
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 61
02
0-6
-2:
19
94
— 16 —	 1020-6-2 ©CEI:1994
Exemple type de désignation CEI: 1020-6-2-C1 E01 S1
1020-6-2 C 1 E 01 S	 1
Bouton-poussoir
	 5 A - 100 000 opérations
1,5 N - 0,25 N 8,4 ± 0,5
10/085/04
sortie à souder
écart angulaire double
interrupteur sensible
subminiature non étanche
1.4 Marquage
Le marquage de l'interrupteur et de l'emballage doit être conforme aux exigences de 2.5

1020-6-2 © IEC:1994	 — 17 —
Example of IEC type designation: 1020-6-2-C1 E01 S1
1020-6-2 C 1	 E 01 S	 1
Pin plunger
	  5 A - 100 000 operations
	  1,5 N - 0,25 N 8,4 ± 0,5
	  10/085/04
	  solder terminal
	  double throw
unsealed subminiature
sensitive switch
1.4 Marking
The marking of the switch and package shall be in accordance with the requirements
of 2.5 of IEC 1020-1. The switch shall be marked with the following information:
a) terminal identification as in figure 1;
b) type designation as in 1.3;
c) manufacturer's name and trade mark;
d) date code.
1.5 Ordering information
Orders for switches covered by this specification shall contain the following information as
a minimum:
a) the applicable part number according to 1.3;
b) "In accordance with IEC 1020-6-2 (1994), 1st edition";
c) when certified records of released lots are required, include "CERTIFIED
RECORDS REQUIRED";
d) when test repo rts for periodic inspection are required, include "TEST REPORTS
FOR PERIODIC INSPECTION REQUIRED".
1.6 Certified records of released lots
When certified records of release lots are required by the buyer, the supplier shall provide
the attribute data (i.e. number of components tested and number of defective components)
for each lot-by-lot acceptance test performed on the products shipped to the buyer. In
addition, the supplier shall provide the buyer with the complete test report for the last
complete periodic inspection. If no group D has been performed, the supplier shall provide
the qualification test repo rt .
1.7 Additional information (not for inspection purposes)
None.
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 61
02
0-6
-2:
19
94
- 18 -	 1020-6-2 ©CEI:1994
1.7.1 Considérations de sécurité
L'utilisateur doit examiner l'adéquation de l'interrupteur vis-à-vis de toutes les
prescriptions de sécurité applicables à l'équipement ou le composant, par exemple
CEI 1058-1.
1.8 Sévérité augmentée ou prescription complémentaire à celles de la spécification
générique et/ou intermédiaire
Aucune.
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of